PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
Z&Z Medical Holdings, Inc.				07/27/2010
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	AtheroNova Operations, Inc.			
Street Address:	2301 Dupont Drive			
Internal Address:	Suite 525			
City:	Irvine			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92612			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type Number				
		12024908		
Application Number:				
		11525433		
		12121769 12211754		
Application Number:		12211754		
PCT Number:		US064	550044019	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (949)851-9348				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 9497577157				
Email: svelazquez@n		-		
Correspondent Name: James W. Hill, Address Line 1: 18191 Von Ka				
Address Line 1: 18191 Von Ka Address Line 2: Suite 500			arman Avenue	
			2BNIA 92612	
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			080222-0010-09302	
501256626			REEL	PATENT 024809 FRAME: 0610

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name_Change_Certificate_of_Qualification#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024809 FRAME: 0611

State of California Secretary of State

NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

C3288257

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the **25th day of June 2010**, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of **Z&Z MEDICAL HOLDINGS, INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of **Delaware**, was changed to **ATHERONOVA OPERATIONS, INC.** This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of July 27, 2010.



Jehn Bowen

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

REEL: (

PATENT REEL: 024809 FRAME: 061

NP-25 (REV 1/2007) RECORDED: 08/09/2010